TELEVISION COMPONENTS
In response to numerous enqumes about details
and interchangeability of TV components, both
current and superseded, we present a comprehen­
sive list of all Miniwatt components introduced to
the Australian market from the start of TV broad­
casting in 1956 up to the present time.
The list is divided into six major sections, each one

Aerial Oscillator /RF
Channel No. Miniwatt Factory Miniwatt Factory
Type No. Code No. Type No. Code No.
0 NT 3008/ AO CZ.320.104 NT 3008/ 00 CZ.321.078
l NT 3008/ A l CZ.320.105 NT 3008/ 01 CZ.321.079
2 - A3.747.08 - A3.747.03
3 - A3.747.09 - A3.747.04
4 NT 3008/ A4 CZ.320.106 NT 3008/ 04 CZ.321.080
s NT/ 3008/ AS CZ.320.107 NT 3008/ 05 CZ.321.081
SA NT 3008 / 0SA CZ.320.108 NT 3008/ ASA CZ.321.082
6 - A3.746.75 - A3.746.70
7 - A3.746.76 -- A3.746.71
8 - A3.746.77 - A3.746.72
9 - A3.746.78 - A3.746.73
10 - A3.746.79 - A3.746.74
11 NT 3008/ AJ l CZ.320.109 NT 3008/ 011 CZ.321.083
(These biscuits are generally marketed in aerial and osc illator biscuit pairs in cartons branded NT 3008 ... / ... )
Tuner Type No. NT 3001
0 NT 3007/ AO CZ.320.097 NT 3007/ 00 CZ.321 .070
1 NT 3007/ Al CZ.320.098 NT 3007/ 01 CZ.321.071
2 - CZ.320.058 - CZ.321.038
3 - CZ.320.059 - CZ.321.039
4 NT 3007/ A4 CZ.320.100 NT 3007/ 04 CZ.321 .073
s NT 3007/ AS CZ.320.101 NT 3007/ 05 CZ.321.074
SA NT 3007/ ASA CZ.320.102 NT 3007/ 0SA CZ.321.075
6 - CZ.320.062 - CZ.321.042
7 - CZ.320.063 - CZ.321.043
8 - CZ.320.064 - CZ.321.044
9 - CZ.320.065 - CZ.321.045
10 - CZ.320.066 - CZ.321.046
11 NT 3007 / A 11 CZ.320.103 NT 3007/ 011 CZ.321.076
(These biscuits are generally marketed in aerial and oscillator pairs in cartons branded NT 3007 .. . / ... )
I
Tuner Type No. NT 3006
Channel
No.
0
l
2
3
4
s
SA
6
7
8
9
10
11
Aerial
Factory Code No.
CZ.320.084
CZ.320.085
CZ.320.086
CZ.320.087
CZ.320.088
CZ.320.089
CZ.320.090
CZ.320.091
CZ.320.092
CZ.320.093
CZ.320.094
CZ.320.095
CZ.320.096
Oscillator /RF
Factory Code No.
CZ.321.057
CZ.321.058
CZ.321.059
CZ.321 .060
CZ.321.061
CZ.321.062